
 
 

 

Two Tier Trolley 
Item No:  M650/61535     
Instructions for Use       v001: 05/02/2024 

 
Please read and retain these instructions for future reference.  

 

                                          
 

 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

Step by Step Instructions & Photos  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 
 
DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local authority recycling 
regulations.  

 
ITEM INFORMATION: 
 
Maximum load is 10kg per layer. 

 
DISPOSAL: 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons, packaging in accordance with your local recycling 

regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 

recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – Contains the following recyclable plastic. 

 

 
 
 

Code & Symbol 

  

Type of Plastic Polypropylene ABS 

Commonly used for 
Microwaveable food containers, 

yoghurt pots, butter tubs, disposable 
plates and cups 

CD’s, crisp packets, various flexible 
packaging, baby bottles, sunglass 

lenses 

Notes 

Commonly recycled and collected 
from household recycling bins 

(packaging tape itself not recyclable 
but does not interfere with cardboard) 

Not often or widely recycled 

 
 

 

  

  



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 
 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 

Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung & Fotos  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung mit den 
Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.  

 
ARTIKELINFORMATIONEN: 
 
Die maximale Belastung beträgt 10 kg pro Lage. 

 
ENTSORGUNG: 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Verpackungen in Übereinstimmung mit Ihren 

örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der 

Gemeindeverwaltung autorisierten Hausmüll-Recyclingzentrum nach der Entsorgung. 
• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel - Enthält die folgenden recycelbaren Kunststoffe. 

 

 
 
 

Code und Symbol  

  

Art von Kunststoff Polypropylen ABS 

Üblicherweise 
verwendet für 

Mikrowellengeeignete 
Lebensmittelbehälter, Joghurtbecher, 
Butterfässer, Einwegteller und -becher 

CD's, Knusperpakete, verschiedene 
flexible Verpackungen, 

Babyflaschen, Sonnenbrillengläser 

Hinweise  

Wird häufig recycelt und über die 
Recyclingtonne der Haushalte 

gesammelt (Verpackungsklebeband 
selbst ist nicht recycelbar, 

beeinträchtigt aber nicht die Pappe) 

Nicht häufig oder in großem 
Umfang recycelt 

 
 

 

  

  



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

LE MODE D'EMPLOI: 

Instructions et photos étape par étape  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux 
réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  

 
LES INFORMATIONS SUR LES ARTICLES: 
 
La charge maximale est de 10 kg par couche. 

 
ÉLIMINATION: 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, emballages conformément aux 

réglementations locales en matière de recyclage.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de recyclage des déchets 

ménagers agréé par votre municipalité. 
• Plastiques, polybags - Contient les plastiques recyclables suivants. 

 

 
 
 

Code et symbole   

  
Type de plastique  Polypropylène ABS 

Couramment utilisé 
pour 

Récipients pour aliments micro-
ondables, pots de yaourt, barquettes 

de beurre, assiettes et gobelets 
jetables  

CD, paquets de chips, divers 
emballages souples, biberons, 

verres de lunettes de soleil 

Remarques  

Couramment recyclé et collecté dans 
les bacs de recyclage des ménages (le 
ruban d'emballage lui-même n'est pas 
recyclable, mais il n'interfère pas avec 

le carton). 

Peu ou pas recyclés 

 
  



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 
 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

Návod krok za krokem a fotografie  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOSAL 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.  
 
INFORMACE O POLOŽCE: 
 
Maximální zatížení je 10 kg na vrstvu. 

 
ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony, obaly likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o recyklaci.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním recyklačním středisku pro 

domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místní radou. 
• Plasty, polyetylenové sáčky - Obsahuje následující recyklovatelné plasty. 

 

 
 
 

Kód a symbol   

  

Typ plastu  Polypropylen  ABS 

Běžně se používá pro 
nádoby na potraviny do mikrovlnné 
trouby, kelímky na jogurt, vaničky na 
máslo, jednorázové talíře a kelímky. 

CD, obaly na křupky, různé pružné 
obaly, kojenecké láhve, čočky 

slunečních brýlí. 

Poznámky  

Běžně se recykluje a sbírá z domácích 
recyklačních kontejnerů (samotná 

obalová páska není recyklovatelná, ale 
nepřekáží kartonu). 

Nejsou často nebo ve velkém 
rozsahu recyklovány 

 
 

 

  



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 
 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokom  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho úradu o recyklácii.  
 
INFORMÁCIE O POLOŽKE: 
 
Maximálne zaťaženie je 10 kg na vrstvu. 

 
DISPOZÍCIA: 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom recyklačnom centre pre 

domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnou radou. 
• Plasty, polyetylénové vrecká - Obsahuje nasledujúce recyklovateľné plasty. 

 

 
 
 

Kód a symbol 

  

Typ plastu Polypropylén ABS 

Bežne sa používa na 
nádoby na potraviny do mikrovlnnej 

rúry, tégliky na jogurt, vaničky na 
maslo, jednorazové taniere a poháre 

CD, obaly na chrumky, rôzne 
flexibilné obaly, detské fľaše, 
šošovky slnečných okuliarov 

Poznámky  

Bežne sa recykluje a zbiera z 
recyklačných nádob v domácnostiach 

(samotná baliaca páska nie je 
recyklovateľná, ale neprekáža kartónu) 

Nerecykluje sa často alebo vo 
veľkom rozsahu 

 
 

 

  

  



 
 

 

CUSTOMER SERVICES:  

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  

   

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.   

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU   

Tel: 0330 331 0300    

 

NI/EU:   

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France   

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269   

  

DE/FR/CZ/SK:    

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH  

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204  

 

 

 

 

 


